HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 54 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "(G)(8), (9), and (10)," and insert in lieu thereof "(G)(8) through
- 3 (12),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "the commission" delete the semicolon ";" and delete the remainder
- 6 of the line and insert in lieu thereof "and its"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, delete "provide for membership of the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 9, delete "(G)(8), (9), and (10)," and insert in lieu thereof "(G)(8) through
- 11 (12),"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- 14 "(11) The president of the Louisiana Community and Technical College
- 15 System or his designee for the commission.
- 16 (12) The president of the Louisiana Association of Independent Colleges
- and Universities or his designee for the commission."